

CHIRIYAN MORE INDIAN PHYSY ROAD  
NEAR GOSALAWARAN TO BATHUNA BARRAN

Schedule XLV Form N.134.

P.W.D.

1959

-----DIVISION

Katolig

-----SUB DIVISION

ATAY KUMAR YADAV

# MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st on A/c Bill

Name of work - 1

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement.

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

| Particulars                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/W:- Construction of Road   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| from Chiriyon More           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Indedih PMBSY Road           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Near Gosalawaran             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| to Bathina Barron            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Arpy Kumar yadar,   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Purandaha, Deaghar           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No. 50 SBD/2020-21 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| D/Commencement-              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| D/Completion.                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

$\frac{1}{2}$  Clearing and Grubbing  
Road Land (By manual  
means) including upro-  
oting wild vegetation,  
grass, bushes. ...  
as per T/C

All dimensions are in meter

|      |       |   |      |   |                       |
|------|-------|---|------|---|-----------------------|
| 1 X  | 30.00 | X | 6.60 | = | 198.00 m <sup>2</sup> |
| 4 X  | 30.00 | X | 6.50 | = | 780.00 "              |
| 8 X  | 30.00 | X | 6.50 | = | 1560.00 "             |
| 12 X | 30.00 | X | 6.40 | = | 2304.00 "             |
| 4 X  | 30.00 | X | 6.50 | = | 780.00 "              |

(Continuation)



# Abstract Cost of 1st on a/c 1311

23

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/W:-            | Construction of Road          |    |    |    |                  |
|                  | from chiniyom more            |    |    |    |                  |
|                  | Indudih prasisy Road          |    |    |    |                  |
|                  | Near Gosala waran to          |    |    |    |                  |
|                  | Balthina Baran                |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency -         | Ajay Kumar Yadav,             |    |    |    |                  |
|                  | Purandara, Deoghar            |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement -      | 50 SBD / 2020-21              |    |    |    |                  |
| D/Commencement - |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| D/Completion -   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |

①/2 Clearing and grubbing  
Road land including  
uprooting, wild vege-  
tation, grass, bushes

--- as per T/S

Qty vide T.M.B. Page ②

item ①/2

2.94 Hec @ Rs. 52970.68 = 155734.00

②/3 Dismantling of existing  
structure, like, culverts,

| Sch. XLV-Form No. 134                                                 |                                                                  |    |    |    | Contents or area                                              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| Particulars                                                           | Details of actual measurement                                    |    |    |    |                                                               |
|                                                                       | No.                                                              | L. | B. | D. |                                                               |
| <div>28</div> <div>42</div>                                           | providing weepholes<br>in brick masonry<br>----- E/E             |    |    |    |                                                               |
| No. vide T.M.B. Page (14)                                             |                                                                  |    |    |    |                                                               |
| item No. (19/42)                                                      |                                                                  |    |    |    |                                                               |
| 70 Nos. @ B. 93.24 =                                                  |                                                                  |    |    |    | 6527.00                                                       |
| <div>29</div> <div>43</div>                                           | Drainage spouts<br>No. vide T.M.B. Page (14)<br>item No. (20/43) |    |    |    |                                                               |
| 04 Nos. @ B. 684.29 =                                                 |                                                                  |    |    |    | 2737.96                                                       |
|                                                                       |                                                                  |    |    |    | <u>Rs. 19123058.00</u>                                        |
| Add:- GST 12% B. 2294767.00                                           |                                                                  |    |    |    |                                                               |
| Add:- Labour Cass 14% B. 191231.00                                    |                                                                  |    |    |    |                                                               |
| Add: Seigniorage fee                                                  |                                                                  |    |    |    | Rs. 295509.00                                                 |
|                                                                       |                                                                  |    |    |    | <u>Rs. 21904563.00</u>                                        |
| Less:- 0.11% below                                                    |                                                                  |    |    |    | B. 24095.00                                                   |
|                                                                       |                                                                  |    |    |    | <u>Rs. 21880468.00</u>                                        |
| <div> <div>2015/21</div> <div>2016/21</div> <div>2016/21</div> </div> |                                                                  |    |    |    | <div> <div>CTP</div> <div>03.06.21</div> <div>EE</div> </div> |